TechLine 877 276-7876
armstrongceilings.com/lyraconcealed
�Lyra Concealed panels with Prelude® XL® 15/16" suspension system
COLORS   Due to printing limitations, shade may vary from actual product.
White
(WH)
Available in
any color!

Public Health CDPH/EHLB/Standard Method Version 1.2, 2017.
This standard is the guideline for low emissions in LEED®, WELL
Building Standard™, Living Building Challenge® (LBC), CalGreen
Title 24, ANSI/ASHRAE/USGBC/IES Standard 189; ANSI/GBI
Green Building Assessment Protocol.
Installation Consideration
Lyra® Concealed panels must be installed on a square,
level suspension system as tolerance is near zero.
Cleaning and Disinfecting
Cleaning and CDC-recommended disinfecting options
available on armstrongceilings.com/cleaning
30-Year Performance Guarantee & Warranty
When installed with Armstrong® Suspension System.
Details at armstrongceilings.com/warranty
Weight; Square Feet/Carton
8430, 8430PB – 0.55 LBS/SF; 75 SF/CTN
8431, 8431PB – 0.55 LBS/SF; 72 SF/CTN
8433, 8432, 8433PB, 8432PB – 0.55 LBS/SF; 96 SF/CTN
8434, 8434PB – 0.55 LBS/SF; 64 SF/CTN
Minimum Order Quantity
1 carton
PHYSICAL DATA
Material

wall panels, suspension systems, and trim products. Due to these
and other differences, ceiling and wall panels, trim products, and
suspension systems with the same color name will coordinate but may
not be an exact color match. Product is dye-lotted. Order sufficient
initial quantities and attic stock to minimize possible color variation.
15/16"
	 Quick Kerf Edge	   Non-support Edge
Prelude® XL® HD
SUSPENSION SYSTEMS
FIXTURE TRIM
Item No. Color Length
PCS/
CTN
CTK4ZW Blizzard White 4" Concealed Fixture Kit 24
CTK6ZW Blizzard White 6" Concealed Fixture Kit 24
CTK24ZW Blizzard White 24" Concealed Fixture Kit 24
CTK48ZW Blizzard White 48" Concealed Fixture Kit 24
CTK72ZW Blizzard White 72" Concealed Fixture Kit 24
CTK96ZW Blizzard White 96" Concealed Fixture Kit 24
Other Size
Fixture Trims
Blizzard White
(custom colors available)